* The two members of each STO team will share equally the cost of drivers and interpreters. 

The amount above therefore represents half of these costs.    
**  Estimate reflects proposed travel schedule.  

The total cost per one observer is estimated at EUR 1,370 (one thousand three hundred seventy 
Euro). Of these, EUR 1,230 (one thousand two hundred thirty Euro) should be supplied to each 
observer prior their departure for Skopje. STOs should also have sufficient cash in Euro to cover any 
other personal expenses, such as telephone calls. Cash should preferably be in new bank notes, as it 
may be difficult to exchange old bank notes, and small nominal.